Attachment to UIPL NO. 41-93
DIRECTORY OF FEDERAL PROGRAM COORDINATORS

STATE NAME OF COORDINATORS

ALABAMA DON MCLAIN 205/242-8637
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS
649 MONROE STREET, RM 204
MONTGOMERY, AL 36130

ALASKA BARBARA CONANT - TRA 907/465-4531 *
DEBORAH ROBERTS BURT- UCFE/UCX/DUA
AK DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
PO BOX 3-7000
JUNEAU, AK 99802

ARIZONA GAYLE WOODRUFF 602/495-1861 *
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC SECURITY
ATTN: SITE 918B3
PO BOX 6123
PHOENIX, AZ 85005

ARKANSAS GARY ANDERSON - CFE/UCX/DUA 501/682-3208
DORIS HARRIS - TRA 501/682-3313
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION
P.O. BOX 2981
LITTLE ROCK, AR 72203-2981

CALIFORNIA CINDY HACKMAN - UCFE 916/654-8584 *
NELSON LUCAS - REPP 916/654-9430 *
DENNIE MEEKS - TRA/AEPP 916/654-9430 *
SUSAN HACKETT - DUA 916/653-2161 *

EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
PO BOX 942880, MIC 40
SACRAMENTO, CA 94280-0001

COLORADO TARA SINGH 303/866-6342
DIVISION OF EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING
251 EAST 12TH AVENUE
DENVER, CO 80203-3528

CONNECTICUT SHIRLEY MANN 203/566-3254*
KIM ANDY - DUA 203/566-7540*
JILL PERLMAN - TRA 203/566-7540

CT LABOR DEPARTMENT
200 FOLLY BROOK BOULEVARD
WETHERSFIELD, CT 06109-1114



DELAWARE

DISTRICT OF
COLUMBIA

FLORIDA

GEORGIA

HAWAII

IDAHO

ILLINOIS

INDIANA

IOWA

RICHARD WELCH - DUA

THERESA WATTS - UCFE/UCX

P.O. BOX 9029

NEWARK, DE 19711-9029

THERESA MATTHEWS - TRA

DIVISION OF UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
WILMINGTON, DE 19899-2168

GERTIE BROOKS - DUA

VACANT - TRA/UCFE/UCX

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
500 C STREET, NW, RM. 600

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ROD HOUCK

BUREAU OF CLAIMS AND BENEFITS
CALDWELL BLDG., ROOM 233
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-2152

THERESEA JOHNSON

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
148 INTERNATIONAL BLVD., N.E.
ATLANTA, GA 30303-0224

GENEVIEVE GOTO

DEPT. OF LABOR & INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS
Ul DIVISION

830 PUNCHBOWL ST, RM 320

HONOLULU, HI 96813

MARY HENRY

ID DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT
317 MAIN STREET

BOISE, ID 83735

ELISSA COLTDAIS

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
401 SOUTH STATE STREET

CHICAGO, IL 60605

LISA RUSSELL

DEPT. OF EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING SERVICE
10 N. SENATE AVENUE

INDIANAPOLLIS, IN 46204

COLLETTE HEUERTZ
DEPARTMENT OF JOB SERVICES
1000 EAST GRAND AVENUE

DES MOINES-, 1A 50319

302/368-6686
302/368-6686

302/577-2797

202/639/1487

904/488-1571

404/6S6-3070

808/586-9076 *

208/334-6314

312/793-1834

317 232-7394

515/281-4971



KANSAS

KENTUCKY

LOUISIANA

MAINE

MARYLAND

MASSACHUSETTS

MICHIGAN

MINNESOTA

MISSISSIPPI

VICKIE STAFFORD 913/296-5086
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

401 S.W. TOPEKA BOULEVARD

TOPEKA, KS 66603

THOMAS WILLIAMS 502/564-3240
KY CABINET FOR HUMAN RESOURCES

275 E. MAIN ST

FRANKFORT, KY 40621

CHARLES ALFORD - UCFE/UCX/DUA 504/342-2839
PATRICIA MOORE - TRA 504/342-2837

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING -
PO BOX 94C9%4
BATON ROUGE, LA 70804-9094

STEPHEN WING - UCFE/UCX 207/289-2263 *
MICHAEL JOHNSON - TRA 207/289-2316
ROBERT FLANAGAN - DUA 207/289-3805

MAINE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
BUREAU OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
20 UNION STREET, P.O. BOX 309
AUGUSTA, ME 04330

TOM WENDEL - DUA 410/333-5306
SHELDON FLOMENBAUM-TRA/UCFE/UCX 410/333-7190
DEPT. OF ECONOMIC AND

EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT

1100 N. EUTAW STREET

BALTIMORE, MD 21201

CHARLES SMITH - DUA 617/727-2263
ROSE BRAYBOY - UCFE/UCX/APP 617/727-7981
DAVID KULAKOWSKI - TRA 617/727-4823 *

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
19 STANIFORD ST 3RD FLOOR
BOSTON, MA 02114

MARCELLA MADDEN 313/876-5331
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMMISSION

510 BOULEVARD BUILDING

7310 WOODWARD AVENUE

DETROIT, Ml 48202

JIM WANDELL 612/297-1206
MN DEPT. OF JOBS AND TRAINING

390 N. ROBERT STREET

ST PAUL, MN 55101

PEGGY EDMONDS 601/961-7719



MISSOURI

MONTANA

NEBRASKA

NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE

NEW JERSEY

NEW MEXICO

NEW YORK

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMMISSION
P.O. BOX 23088
JACKSON, MS 39215-1699

LAURA CONLEY

DEPT. OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

P.O. BOX 59
JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65104

DON GILBERT

MT DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY

P.O. BOX 1728
HELENA, MT 59624

ROGER DAY

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE DIVISION
P.O. BOX 946000, STATE HOUSE STATION
LINCOLN, NE 68509-4600

MARIA O'NEILL

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT
500 E. THIRD STREET

CARSON CITY, NV 89713

PAUL GRACE - DUA
RUTH HOBBS - UCFE/UCX
LINDA FIFE - TRA

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY

32 S. MAIN STREET
CONCORD, NH 03301-4857

GABOR INRANY]

NJ DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
JOHN FITCH PLAZA - ROOM 604
TRENTON, NJ 08625-0110

COLLEEN TROUT - UCFE

PATRICIA CARMODY - UCX

LOUIS TELLES - DUA/AEPP

LIZ JARAMILLO - TRA

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
P.0..BOX 1928

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87103

ROBERT OLMSTEAD

FEDERAL PROGRAM UNIT

NY STATE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
STATE CAMPUS - BUILDING 12 - RM. 555
ALBANY, NY 12240

314/751-3663

406/444-3302

402/471-3406

702/687-4515

603/228-4031 *
603/228-4221 *
603/228-4024 *

609/984-2284
609/633-9271

505/841-8558
505/841-8516
505/841-8546
505/841-8493 *

218/457-2892



NORTH CAROLINA

NORTH DAKOTA

OHIO

OKLAHOMA

OREGON

PENNSYLVANIA

PUERTO RICO

RHODE ISLAND

MARION MOUNTCASTLE
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMMISSION
P.O. BOX 25903

RALEIGH, NC 27611

DAVID WEAVER

JOB SERVICE NORTH DAKOTA
P.O. 1537

BISMARCK, ND 58502

MIKE ROSEBERRY

BUREAU OF EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
P.0. BOX 1618

COLUMBUS, OH 43215

BARBARA RAMSEY UCX

LAVETA BRADLEY - UCFE

JENNY NEWELL - DUA/TRA
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMMISSION
2401 N. LINCOLN

106A WILL ROGERS MEMORIAL OFFICE BUILDING

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73105

JOHN PAVELICH - UCFE/UCX
ROBERT RICHEY - DUA
EMPLOYMENT DIVISION

875 UNION STREET NE, ROOM 201
Ul TECH UNIT

SALEM, OR 97311

KENNETH E. WRIGHT

HEAD OF FEDERAL PROGRAMS

OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
DEPARTMENT-OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
LABOR & INDUSTRY BUILDING, RM 620
SEVENTH & FORSTER STS

HARRISBURG, PA 17121

GLORIA GARCIA

BUREAU OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
PRUDENCIO RIVERA MARTINEZ BLDG.
505 MUNOZ RIVERA AVENUE

HATO REY, PR 00918

ARLENE WEBER - UCFE/UCX

JACK HURLEY - DUA

JIM ULLRICH - TRA

DEPT.OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
101 FRIENDSHIP STREET

PROVIDENCE, RI 02903-3740

919/733-4569

701/224-2878

614/466-4057

405/557-7244
405/557-7244
405/557-7182

503/373-1648
503/373-1647
503/373-7298

717/787-4268

809/754-5277

401/277-3651
401/277-3651
401/277-3651



SOUTH CAROLINA

SOUTH DAKOTA

TENNESSEE

TEXAS

UTAH

VERMONT

VIRGINIA

VIRGIN ISLANDS

WASHINGTON

JAN PHILLIPS

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMMISSION
P.0. BOX 995

COLUMBIA, SC 29202

GERRY DAVIS
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
P.0. BOX 4730
ABERDEEN, SD 51402

CODY SHORT

DEPT OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
VOLUNTEER PLAZA BLDG - 10TH FLOOR
500 JAMES ROBERTSON PARKWAY
NASHVILLE, TN 37245-0001

DANA BARGANSKI - DUA/TRA
GARY PENN - UCFE/UCX

TEXAS EMPLOYMENT COMMISSION
TEC BUILDING, ROOM 380A

101 E. 15TH STREET

AUSTIN, TX 78778

ROGER SLAGOWSKI

DEPT OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY.
P.O. BOX 11249

SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84147-0249

SANDRA DAVIS - UCFE/UCX
PATRICIA PATCH - DUA/TRA

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING

P.0. BOX 488
MONTPELIER VT 05602

CLIFFORD PIERCE

VIRGINIA EMPLOYMENT COMMISSION
703 E. MAIN STREET

RICHMOND, VA 23219

JEANNE BLACKWOOD

VI DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY AGENCY
P.0. BOX 3159

ST THOMAS, V100801

HOLLY HOPKINS - UCFE/UCX

MEL HERD - DUA 206/753-7075

ROB MILLS - TRA 206/753-7075
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT
212 MAPLE PARK

OLYMPIA, WA 98504-5311

803/737-3071

605/622-7640SD

615/741-1948

512/463-2662
512/463-3193

801/536-7445

802/828-4224
802/828-4225

804/786-2195

809/776-3700 *

206/586-8964 *



WEST VIRGINIA

WISCONSIN

WYOMING

JANET CATSONIS 304/558-2630 *
MILDRED KINCAID 304/558-3309 *
ARISH NELSON - TRA 304/558-2611 *
DEPT. OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY

112 CALIFORNIA AVENUE

CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0112

KAREN MORGAN 608/266-6705
DEPT. OF INDUSTRY, LABOR & HUMAN RELATIONS

P.O. BOX 7946

MADISON, WI 53704

RANDY HOPPER 307/23S5-3226
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMMISSION

P.0. BOX 2760

CASPER, WY 82602

* Indicates a name or telephone number change.



